

Easter Egg Ingredients : **Milk** Chocolate (50%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Flavouring: Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Milk** Truffle Filling (50%) (Sugar, Palm Fat, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin).

Allergens in BOLD - May also contain nuts and gluten sources.

Nutritional Information : Per 100g:

Energy 2323kJ, 557kcal

Fat 34g

of which saturates 19g

Carbohydrate 57g

of which sugars 54g

Fibre 1.1g

Protein 5.6g

Salt 0.25g